
Indbank Merchant Banking Services Ltd 

1st Floor, Khiviraj Complex I, No:480, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600035. 

Page 1 EOI for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of HCI Hardware and related Software Licenses 

 

 

Data Services, New No 6, Old No 5, College Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034, Opp. to 
Sasthri Bhavan . 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Corrigendum to Calling for EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EoI) for Supply, Installation and 
Maintenance of HCI Hardware and related Software Licenses (as per Annexure) required for 

applications to be hosted in HCI Module. 
 
 

Indbank Merchant Banking Services Ltd. invites expression of interest (EoI) from eligible and 
interested parties for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of HCI Hardware and related Software 
Licenses (as per Annexure) required for applications to be hosted in HCI Module at Globalcom 

 
 
 

 
The detailed scope of work is mentioned below: 

 

 

1. Supply, installation, configuration and maintenance of Hardware & Software supplied as part of 

this bid. 

2.  Installation  and  configuration  of  HCI  Module  and  related  Software  Licenses  required  for 
applications to be hosted in HCI Module. 
3. The servers have to be configured in the Clusters as per INDBANK MERCHANT BANKING 
SERVICES LTD requirement. 

4. The following documents have to be provided: 

a. Implementation/Installation document 

b. User manual/Operation manual 
 

 

A meeting to deliberate and clear points of doubts in the matter is scheduled at 1630 hrs on 
07/07/2022  at  Indbank  Merchant  Banking  Services  Ltd.,  1st  Floor,  Khiviraj  Complex  I, 
No:480, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600035. 

 

 
 

Last date of submission of EoI is 16:00 Hrs. on 11/07/2022. We are extending the last 
submission date to 24/07/2022 16:00 Hrs by email (email ID: admin@indbankonline.com and 
sbhead@indbankonline.com) or in person at Indbank Merchant Banking Services Ltd., 1st Floor, 
Khiviraj Complex I, No:480, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 
600035. 

 
 
 
 
 

Sd/- 

 
President & Whole Time Director, 

 

Indbank Merchant Banking Services Ltd.

mailto:admin@indbankonline.com
mailto:sbhead@indbankonline.com)


Indbank Merchant Banking Services Ltd 

1st Floor, Khiviraj Complex I, No:480, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600035. 

Page 2 EOI for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of HCI Hardware and related Software Licenses 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Eligibility Criteria for the Bidders 
 

1. The firm must have a minimum turnover of Rs. 50 crores during each of the last three financial 
year i.e.2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-2021 respectively. Please attach most current IT return as proof. 
2. The firm must have undertaken similar jobs in Government/PSU/Autonomous organisations. 
3. The firm must have documented experience in similar field for the last 5 (Five) years. Attach 
copies of work order as proof of such experience. 
4. The firm must have on its rolls regular technically qualified personnel. 
5. The firm must have all its resources based out of Chennai or nearby areas. 
6. The firm must indicate the escalation matrix and process chart. 

 
Note: The Firm must attach duly authenticated copy of all the above documents in support of their 
claim. 

 

Sd/- 

President & Whole Time Director, 

Indbank Merchant Banking Services Ltd.



Indbank Merchant Banking Services Ltd 

1st Floor, Khiviraj Complex I, No:480, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600035. 

Page 3 EOI for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of HCI Hardware and related Software Licenses 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
ANNEXURE 

 

A.  EXISTING DATA CENTRE VM CONFIGURATION: 

 
 

S.NO 
 

VM DETAILS 
VIRTUAL 
CPUS 

PHYSICAL 
CORE 

RAM   IN 
GB 

STORAGE 
CAPACITY IN GB 

1 EKYC DB AND WEB 4 2 4 930 

2 SHAREPRO-DB 8 4 17 1900 

3 TEST SHAREPRO-DB 4 4 2 400 

4 VCENTER 5.1 4 2 8 80 

5 WEB SHAREPRO 6 2 13 680 

 

 

B.  NEW HARDWARE SIZING AND ADDITIONAL VM'S: 

 
 
S.NO 

 
VM DETAILS 

 

VIRTUAL 
CPUS 

 

PHYSICAL 
CORE 

 

RAM     IN 
GB 

STORAGE 
CAPACITY     IN 
GB 

1 EKYC DB 8 4 64 5000 

2 EKYC WEB 8 4 32 500 

3 SHAREPRO-DB 16 8 128 4000 

4 VCENTER 5.1 4 2 8 100 

5 WEB SHAREPRO 16 8 64 2000 

6 MAIL SERVER 16 8 32 6000 

7 VOICE LOGGER 8 4 16 2000 

8 ANTI VIRUS 8 4 32 500 

9 FTP SERVER 16 8 16 1000 

10 BACKUP SERVER 8 4 8 2000 

11 UAT-SHAREPRO-DB 8 4 8 1000 

12 UAT-TRADING DB 8 4 16 600 

13 UAT-EKYC DB 4 2 8 300 

14 VOICE LOGGER 4 2 8 6000 

 


